

15th February, 2023

To,

**Department of Corporate Relationship
BSE Ltd.**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 539177

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, Dalhousie,
Kolkata, West Bengal - 700 001.
Scrip Code: 011262

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated)
Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022**

In terms of Regulation 47 to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), as amended from time to time, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022, published in the following newspapers:

Sr. No.	Newspaper	Date of Advertisement
1	Business Standard (English), All Editions	15/02/2023
2	Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi), Mumbai	15/02/2023

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For **Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited**

HITESH PRAVIN VORA Digitally signed by HITESH PRAVIN VORA
Date: 2023.02.15 12:07:03 +05'30'

Hitesh Vora

Company Secretary

Mem No.: A40193

Encl: A/a

SASTASUNDAR VENTURES LIMITED

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) - L65993WB1989PLC047002

Registered Office: Azimganj House, 2nd Floor, 7 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani (formerly Camac Street), Kolkata - 700 017

Phone - 033-2282 9331, Fax - 033-2282 9335

Email: investors@sastasundar.com • Website: www.sastasundarventures.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(Rs. In Lacs except for EPS)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22	31-Dec-21
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	28,063.31	25,788.01	14,259.13	72,666.74	47,494.16	63,142.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional and extraordinary items	(19.21)	(17.30)	(9.24)	(40.68)	(25.34)	(33.68)	(3,254.14)	(2,367.00)	(1,225.29)	(8,245.60)	(2,553.41)	(4,800.15)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(19.21)	(17.30)	(9.24)	(40.68)	(25.34)	(33.68)	(3,254.14)	(3,157.03)	1,15,680.92	(9,035.63)	1,14,352.80	1,10,948.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(19.21)	(17.30)	(9.24)	(40.68)	(25.34)	(39.05)	(3,238.36)	(794.85)	1,02,360.86	(6,557.47)	1,00,855.80	97,836.56
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	(19.66)	(18.35)	(9.63)	(43.23)	(26.49)	(43.25)	(3,228.51)	(801.24)	1,02,367.02	(6,544.41)	1,00,874.28	97,810.86
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10)	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05	3,161.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	24,100.36	-	-	-	-	-	87,639.26
Earnings per share (Basic)	(0.06)*	(0.05)*	(0.03)*	(0.13)*	(0.08)*	(0.12)	(7.36)*	(1.55)*	232.31*	(15.15)*	229.74*	222.73
Earnings per share (Diluted)	(0.06)*	(0.05)*	(0.03)*	(0.13)*	(0.08)*	(0.12)	(7.36)*	(1.55)*	232.31*	(15.15)*	229.74*	222.73


* Not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company - www.sastasundarventures.com
- Exceptional items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss are in accordance with INDAS Rule.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sastasundar Ventures Limited
B. L. Mittal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00365809

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th February, 2023


ASPIRA
PROGRESS THROUGH KNOWLEDGE

ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

CIN:- L85100MH1973PLC289209

Reg. Office : Flat No. 2, R.D.Shah Building, Shradhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station,

Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai -400066 **Tel No:** 71979556 ;

email ID: info@aspiradiagnostics.com ; **website:** www.aspiradiagnostics.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	448.91	377.57	474.82	1129.67	1964.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.08	1.51	86.94	17.07	301.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.08	1.51	86.94	17.07	301.74
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.08	1.51	86.94	17.07	301.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	44.08	1.51	86.94	17.07	301.74
6.	Equity Share Capital	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	Basic:	0.43	0.01	0.84	0.17	2.93
	Diluted:	0.43	0.01	0.84	0.17	2.93

Note:


- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company's website- www.aspiradiagnostics.com.
- The above result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

Sd/-
 Dr. Prankal Shah
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02836324

Place:- Mumbai

Date:- February 14, 2023


Global Vectra Helicorp

GLOBAL VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED

Corporate Office: Hangar No. C-Hel/Hf, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Juhu, Mumbai 400056

Registered Office: A - 54, Kallash Colony, New Delhi 110048
CIN: L62200DL1998PLC093225, Website: www.globalhelicorp.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

		(Rs in lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	10,931.59	9,175.22	8,895.81	29,667.91	23,928.33	33,206.87
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and prior period items)	(278.72)	(1,041.55)	136.92	(3,424.22)	(2,358.13)	(767.25)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(278.72)	(1,041.55)	136.92	(3,424.22)	(2,358.13)	(767.25)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(386.39)	(1,162.12)	(347.36)	(2,624.42)	(1,533.38)	(644.32)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(356.47)	(1,062.17)	(668.00)	(2,106.03)	(1,922.39)	(735.19)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)						
	Basic :	(2.76)	(8.23)	(2.48)	(18.75)	(10.95)	(3.89)
	Diluted :	(2.76)	(8.23)	(2.48)	(18.75)	(10.95)	(3.89)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 32 of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website <http://www.bseindia.com> and National Stock Exchange website <http://www.nseindia.com> and the company website <http://www.globalhelicorp.com>
- A customer of the Company has been retaining amounts aggregating to Rs. 238.52 lakhs as at December 31, 2022, in respect of Service Tax levied by the Company on reimbursement of expenses. The Company had also filed an appeal before the Service Tax Authorities challenging the levy of service tax on reimbursement of expenses. Subsequent to the end of the quarter, the Company has received a favourable order against the demand raised by the Service Tax Authorities and hence the said amount is no longer receivable from the customer.
- During the year ended March 31, 2009, the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had seized three helicopters for alleged non-compliance of the duty waivers given to non-scheduled operators (passenger). The Company had received a Show Cause Card Demand Notice (SCN) citing an amount of Rs. 2,379.24 lakhs towards custom duty under Section 28 of the Customs Act, 1962 and applicable interest and penalty thereon. Pursuant to the receipt of the said SCN, the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had confirmed a demand of Rs. 2,621.95 lakhs towards differential duty of customs and penalty thereon for two helicopters. The Management believes that the Company is in compliance with the relevant customs and other regulatory guidelines in this respect, based on a decision in a previous year from Custom Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) West Zonal Bench, in favour of the Company on a similar matter and an opinion from an external legal expert and that the demand being contested by the Company will be set aside by the higher appellate tribunal and consequently, no provision has been made for the same. An amount aggregating Rs. 538.26 lakhs has been paid as duty under protest during the year ended March 31, 2010. An emphasis of matter has been given in the review report.
- The Company is engaged in providing helicopter services in India, which is considered as one reportable segment. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 Operating Segments.
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / restated, wherever necessarily to conform with current period's classification

For Global Vectra Helicorp Limited
SDJ-

Place: Mumbai

Date:- February 14, 2023

Lt. Gen. (Retd.) SJS Saigal
Chairman

